Sinomags Product Datasheet
Current Sensor
Product Series: SHK-VBS6
Part number:
SHK-VBS6-100-S2，SHK-VBS6-200-S2，
SHK-VBS6-300-S2，SHK-VBS6-400-S2，
SHK-VBS6-500-S2，SHK-VBS6-600-S2，
SHK-VBS6-700-S2，SHK-VBS6-800-S2，

Shortest distance
through air
Creepage distance (pri. -sec) dCp mm 4.85
Shortest path along
device body
Comparative traking index CTI PLC3
Case material
V0 according
to UL 94
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
3/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
2. Electrical data of SHK-VBS6-100-S2
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Comment
Primary current measuring
range
IPM A -100 100 SHK-VBS6-100-S2
Primary nominal RMS
current
IPN A -100 100 SHK-VBS6-100-S2
Supply voltage VCC V 4.75 5 5.25

I = IPM
Response time Tr µs 2 6 @ 90% of IPM
Frequency bandwidth (-3 dB) BW kHz 40 No RC circuit
Output voltage noise Vno mVpp 20 @ DC ~ 10 kHz
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
4/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
Overall accuracy X specification
IPM(A) @Ta = 25℃,VCC = 5.0 V @-40℃≤Ta ≤125℃,VCC= 5.0 V,
-100 45 mV 2.25 A 2.25% 65 mV 3.25 A 3.25%
0 13 mV 0.65 A 0.65% 18 mV 0.90 A 0.90%
100 45 mV 2.25 A 2.25% 65 mV 3.25 A 3.25%
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
5/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
3. Electrical data of SHK-VBS6-200-S2
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Comment
Primary current measuring range IPM A -200 200 SHK-VBS6-200-S2
Primary nominal RMS current IPN A -200 200 SHK-VBS6-200-S2
Supply voltage VCC V 4.75 5 5.25
Current consumption ICC mA 12 @ VCC= 5.0 V
Output voltage VOUT V VOUT

I = IPM
Response time Tr µs 2 6 @ 90% of IPM
Frequency bandwidth (-3 dB) BW kHz 40 No RC circuit
Output voltage noise Vno mVpp 20 @ DC ~ 10 kHz
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
6/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
Overall accuracy X specification
IPM(A) @Ta = 25℃,VCC = 5.0 V @-40℃≤Ta ≤125℃,VCC= 5.0 V,
-200 45 mV 4.50 A 2.25% 65 mV 6.50 A 3.25%
0 13 mV 1.30 A 0.65% 18 mV 1.80 A 0.90%
200 45 mV 4.50 A 2.25% 65 mV 6.50 A 3.25%
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
7/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
4. Electrical data of SHK-VBS6-300-S2
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Comment
Primary current measuring range IPM A -300 300 SHK-VBS6-300-S2
Primary nominal RMS current IPN A -300 300 SHK-VBS6-300-S2
Supply voltage VCC V 4.75 5 5.25
Current consumption ICC mA 12 @ VCC= 5.0 V
Output voltage VOUT V VOUT

I = IPM
Response time Tr µs 2 6 @ 90% of IPM
Frequency bandwidth (-3 dB) BW kHz 40 No RC circuit
Output voltage noise Vno mVpp 20 @ DC ~ 10 kHz
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
8/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
Overall accuracy X specification
IPM(A) @Ta = 25℃,VCC = 5.0 V @-40℃≤Ta ≤125℃,VCC= 5.0 V,
-300 45 mV 6.75 A 2.25% 65 mV 9.75 A 3.25%
0 13 mV 1.95 A 0.65% 18 mV 2.70 A 0.90%
300 45 mV 6.75 A 2.25% 65 mV 9.75 A 3.25%
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
9/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
5. Electrical data of SHK-VBS6-400-S2
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Comment
Primary current measuring range IPM A -400 400 SHK-VBS6-400-S2
Primary nominal RMS current IPN A -400 400 SHK-VBS6-400-S2
Supply voltage VCC V 4.75 5 5.25
Current consumption ICC mA 12 @ VCC= 5.0 V
Output voltage VOUT V VOUT

I = IPM
Response time Tr µs 2 6 @ 90% of IPM
Frequency bandwidth (-3 dB) BW kHz 40 No RC circuit
Output voltage noise Vno mVpp 20 @ DC ~ 10 kHz
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
10/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
Overall accuracy X specification
IPM(A) @Ta = 25℃,VCC = 5.0 V @-40℃≤Ta ≤125℃,VCC = 5.0 V,
-400 45 mV 9.00 A 2.25% 65 mV 13.00 A 3.25%
0 13 mV 2.60 A 0.65% 18 mV 3.60 A 0.90%
400 45 mV 9.00 A 2.25% 65 mV 13.00 A 3.25%
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
11/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
6. Electrical data of SHK-VBS6-500-S2
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Comment
Primary current measuring range IPM A -500 500 SHK-VBS6-500-S2
Primary nominal RMS current IPN A -500 500 SHK-VBS6-500-S2
Supply voltage VCC V 4.75 5 5.25
Current consumption ICC mA 12 @ VCC= 5.0 V
Output voltage VOUT V VOUT

I = IPM
Response time Tr µs 2 6 @ 90% of IPM
Frequency bandwidth (-3 dB) BW kHz 40 No RC circuit
Output voltage noise Vno mVpp 20 @ DC ~ 10 kHz
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
12/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
Overall accuracy X specification
IPM(A) @Ta = 25℃,VCC = 5.0 V @-40℃≤Ta ≤125℃,VCC = 5.0 V,
-500 45 mV 11.25 A 2.25% 65 mV 16.25 A 3.25%
0 13 mV 3.25 A 0.65% 18 mV 4.50 A 0.90%
500 45 mV 11.25 A 2.25% 65 mV 16.25 A 3.25%
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
13/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
7. Electrical data of SHK-VBS6-600-S2
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Comment
Primary current measuring range IPM A -600 600 SHK-VBS6-600-S2
Primary nominal RMS current IPN A -600 600 SHK-VBS6-600-S2
Supply voltage VCC V 4.75 5 5.25
Current consumption ICC mA 12 @ VCC= 5.0 V
Output voltage VOUT V VOUT

I = IPM
Response time Tr µs 2 6 @ 90% of IPM
Frequency bandwidth (-3 dB) BW kHz 40 No RC circuit
Output voltage noise Vno mVpp 20 @ DC ~ 10 kHz
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
14/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
Overall accuracy X specification
IPM(A) @Ta = 25℃,VCC = 5.0 V @-40℃≤Ta ≤125℃,VCC= 5.0 V,
-600 45 mV 13.5 A 2.25% 65 mV 19.5 A 3.25%
0 13 mV 3.90 A 0.65% 18 mV 5.40 A 0.90%
600 45 mV 13.5 A 2.25% 65 mV 19.5 A 3.25%
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
15/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
8. Electrical data of SHK-VBS6-700-S2
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Comment
Primary current measuring range IPM A -700 700 SHK-VBS6-700-S2
Primary nominal RMS current IPN A -700 700 SHK-VBS6-700-S2
Supply voltage VCC V 4.75 5 5.25
Current consumption ICC mA 12 @ VCC= 5.0 V
Output voltage VOUT V VOUT

I = IPM
Response time Tr µs 2 6 @ 90% of IPM
Frequency bandwidth (-3 dB) BW kHz 40 No RC circuit
Output voltage noise Vno mVpp 20 @ DC ~ 10 kHz
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
16/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
Overall accuracy X specification
IPM(A) @Ta = 25℃,VCC = 5.0 V @-40℃≤Ta ≤125℃,VCC = 5.0 V,
-700 45 mV 15.75 A 2.25% 65 mV 22.75 A 3.25%
0 13 mV 4.55 A 0.65% 18 mV 6.30 A 0.90%
700 45 mV 15.75 A 2.25% 65 mV 22.75 A 3.25%
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
17/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
9. Electrical data of SHK-VBS6-800-S2
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Comment
Primary current measuring range IPM A -800 800 SHK-VBS6-800-S2
Primary nominal RMS current IPN A -800 800 SHK-VBS6-800-S2
Supply voltage VCC V 4.75 5 5.25
Current consumption ICC mA 12 @ VCC= 5.0 V
Output voltage VOUT V VOUT

I = IPM
Response time Tr µs 2 6 @ 90% of IPM
Frequency bandwidth (-3 dB) BW kHz 40 No RC circuit
Output voltage noise Vno mVpp 20 @ DC ~ 10 kHz
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
18/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
Overall accuracy X specification
IPM(A) @Ta = 25℃,VCC = 5.0 V @-40℃≤Ta ≤125℃,VCC = 5.0 V,
-800 45 mV 18.00 A 2.25% 65 mV 26.00 A 3.25%
0 13 mV 5.20 A 0.65% 18 mV 7.20 A 0.90%
800 45 mV 18.00 A 2.25% 65 mV 26.00 A 3.25%
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
19/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
10.Electrical data of SHK-VBS6-900-S2
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Comment
Primary current measuring range IPM A -900 900 SHK-VBS6-900-S2
Primary nominal RMS current IPN A -900 900 SHK-VBS6-900-S2
Supply voltage VCC V 4.75 5 5.25
Current consumption ICC mA 12 @ VCC= 5.0 V
Output voltage VOUT V VOUT

I = IPM
Response time Tr µs 2 6 @ 90% of IPM
Frequency bandwidth (-3 dB) BW kHz 40 No RC circuit
Output voltage noise Vno mVpp 20 @ DC ~ 10 kHz
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
20/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
Overall accuracy X specification
IPM(A) @Ta = 25℃,VCC = 5.0 V @-40℃≤Ta ≤125℃,VCC = 5.0 V,
-900 45 mV 20.25 A 2.25% 65 mV 29.25 A 3.25%
0 13 mV 5.85 A 0.65% 18 mV 8.10 A 0.90%
900 45 mV 20.25 A 2.25% 65 mV 20.25 A 3.25%
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
21/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
11.Electrical data of SHK-VBS6-1000-S2
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Comment
Primary current measuring range IPM A -1000 1000 SHK-VBS6-1000-S2
Primary nominal RMS current IPN A -1000 1000 SHK-VBS6-1000-S2
Supply voltage VCC V 4.75 5 5.25
Current consumption ICC mA 12 @ VCC= 5.0 V
Output voltage VOUT V VOUT

I = IPM
Response time Tr µs 2 6 @ 90% of IPM
Frequency bandwidth (-3 dB) BW kHz 40 No RC circuit
Output voltage noise Vno mVpp 20 @ DC ~ 10 kHz
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
22/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
Overall accuracy X specification
IPM(A) @Ta = 25℃,VCC = 5.0 V @-40℃≤Ta ≤125℃,VCC= 5.0 V,
-1000 45 mV 22.5 A 2.25% 65 mV 32.5 A 3.25%
0 13 mV 6.50 A 0.65% 18 mV 9.00 A 0.90%
1000 45 mV 22.5 A 2.25% 65 mV 32.5 A 3.25%
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
23/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
12.Electrical data of SHK-VBS6-1100-S2
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Comment
Primary current measuring range IPM A -1100 1100 SHK-VBS6-1100-S2
Primary nominal RMS current IPN A -1100 1100 SHK-VBS6-1100-S2
Supply voltage VCC V 4.75 5 5.25
Current consumption ICC mA 12 @ VCC= 5.0 V
Output voltage VOUT V VOUT

I = IPM
Response time Tr µs 2 6 @ 90% of IPM
Frequency bandwidth (-3 dB) BW kHz 40 No RC circuit
Output voltage noise Vno mVpp 20 @ DC ~ 10 kHz
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
24/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
Overall accuracy X specification
IPM(A) @Ta = 25℃,VCC = 5.0 V @-40℃≤Ta ≤125℃,VCC = 5.0 V,
-1100 45 mV 24.75 A 2.25% 65 mV 35.75 A 3.25%
0 13 mV 7.15 A 0.65% 18 mV 9.90 A 0.90%
1100 45 mV 24.75 A 2.25% 65 mV 35.75 A 3.25%
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
25/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
13.Electrical data of SHK-VBS6-1200-S2
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Comment
Primary current measuring range IPM A -1200 1200 SHK-VBS6-1200-S2
Primary nominal RMS current IPN A -1200 1200 SHK-VBS6-1200-S2
Supply voltage VCC V 4.75 5 5.25
Current consumption ICC mA 12 @ VCC= 5.0 V
Output voltage VOUT V VOUT

I = IPM
Response time Tr µs 2 6 @ 90% of IPM
Frequency bandwidth (-3 dB) BW kHz 40 No RC circuit
Output voltage noise Vno mVpp 20 @ DC ~ 10 kHz
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
26/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
Overall accuracy X specification
IPM(A) @Ta = 25℃,VCC = 5.0 V @-40℃≤Ta ≤125℃,VCC = 5.0 V,
-1200 45 mV 27.00 A 2.25% 65 mV 39.00 A 3.25%
0 13 mV 7.80 A 0.65% 18 mV 10.80 A 0.90%
1200 45 mV 27.00 A 2.25% 65 mV 39.00 A 3.25%
SHK-VBS6 current sensor
27/30 Sinomags Technology Co., Ltd. http://www.sinomags.com
14.Electrical data of SHK-VBS6-1500-S2
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Comment
Primary current measuring range IPM A -1500 1500 SHK-VBS6-1500-S2
Primary nominal RMS current IPN A -1500 1500 SHK-VBS6-1500-S2
Supply voltage VCC V 4.75 5 5.25
Current consumption ICC mA 12 @ VCC= 5.0 V
Output voltage VOUT V VOUT